
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Board of Trustees 

FINANCE AND PROPERTIES COMMITTEE 

Meeting 

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 

4:30 p.m. 

Remote Meeting via Zoom 
Meeting Video Link: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84812451440?pwd=Y2kzTjNlSytmNHl6eEtEVnk0VFlWUT09 

Meeting Phone Number: 312-626-6799 

Meeting ID: 848 1245 1440 
 

AGENDA 

 
I. Call to Order – Amy Stockwell 

Remote Attendance. Pursuant to State Executive Orders 2020-07 and 2020-18, which 

temporarily suspend the in-person presence requirements and eliminate the 

limitation on remote access of the Illinois Open Meetings Act due to the COVID-19 

pandemic, the Board is suspending the usual “Electronic Attendance and Voting” 

section of the Board Bylaws, and will allow all Board members to attend this meeting 

remotely and fully participate remotely.   

II. Approval of Agenda 

III. Minutes—April 14, 2021 Meeting 

IV. Public Comment-– Due to the Governor’s order, The Decatur Public Library’s Board 

Room will be not be open to the public during this Library Board Committee Meeting. 

For those wishing to provide public input, please email your statement to 

rmeyer@decaturlibrary by 4:00 pm Wednesday May 12, 2021. Your statement will be 

read into the record per Library Board public input rules. Anyone can attend virtually via 

Zoom. Additional instructions are attached. 

V. Old Business 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84812451440?pwd=Y2kzTjNlSytmNHl6eEtEVnk0VFlWUT09


A. Capital Needs (Discussion)

B. Other

VI. New Business

A. April 2021 Check Register (Action)

B. 2021 Actuals and Projected (Discussion)

C. Bendsen Signs Proposal (Action)

D. Building Committee Report (Discussion)

E. Other

VII. Adjournment



 

DECATUR PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

Finance and Properties 

Draft Minutes 

 

 

Date: April 14, 2021 

Time: 4:30 p.m.  

Location: Decatur Public Library Board Room 

 

Present:  Amy Stockwell (Chair)   Staff: Rick Meyer, City Librarian, Robert Edwards, Asst. 

Library Director 

Gregg Zientara 

Sofia Xethalis 

 

Absent: Samantha Carroll  

Guests: None 

 

Call to Order: 

Ms. Stockwell called the meeting to order at 5:16 pm (meeting convened late due to lack of 

quorum until that time), pursuant to remote attendance to State Executive Orders 2020-07 and 

2020-18, which temporarily suspend the in-person presence requirements and eliminate the 

limitation on remote access of the Illinois Open Meetings Act due to the COVID-19 pandemic, 

the Board is not requiring physical attendance at the meeting, and will allow all Board members 

to attend this meeting remotely and fully participate remotely. 

 

Approval of Agenda   

Motion to approve the agenda by Ms. Xethalis, seconded by Mr. Zientara.  Ms. 

Stockwell requested a roll call vote, Ms. Xethalis yes, Mr. Zientara yes. Ms. Stockwell 

yes. 

 

Minutes 

Mr. Zientara made a motion to approve the March 10, 2021 minutes as presented, 

seconded by Ms. Xethalis.  Ms. Stockwell requested a roll call vote, Ms. Xethalis yes, 

Mr. Zientara yes, Ms. Stockwell yes.  

 

Public Comment  

None 

 



Old Business 

Capital Needs (Discussion) 

Discussion was held on future capital needs such as boiler and roof. Discussion was held on the 

condition of the parking lot landscaping. Committee was overall not pleased with current state of 

the grassy areas. Mr. Zientara presented options to address this. Mr. Meyer suggested presenting 

a resolution on the agenda next month. Committee directed Mr. Meyer to proceed.  

 

New Business 

March 2021 Check Register (Action) 

Ms. Stockwell inquired about promotion of databases. Mr. Meyer summarized current and future 

efforts and stated database use is down in public libraries overall. Mr. Meyer stated DPL is likely 

to discontinue at least one major database for next fiscal year.  

 

Ms. Stockwell inquired about library’s Community Resource Coordinator.  Mr. Meyer 

summarized the experience thus far. 

 

Mr. Zientara made a motion to approve the check register and present it to the full 

board, seconded by Ms. Xethalis.  Ms. Stockwell requested a roll call vote, Ms. 

Xethalis yes, Mr. Zientara yes, Ms. Stockwell yes.  

 

2021 Actuals and Projected (Discussion) 

Mr. Meyer noted that, prior to March, the circulating internet hotspots were paid for with grant 

funding. The library has since suspended some hotspots due to cost relative to lack of demand.  

Mr. Edwards stated that since COVID restrictions had eased, demand had gone down. Mr. Meyer 

projected that the salary line may run about $2000.00 over budget. He stated staff is benefiting 

from online training and the cost is much less.  Property tax bills have not been sent out yet.   

 

Adjournment 

Ms. Xethalis made a motion to adjourn at 5:07pm, seconded by Mr. Zientara.  Ms. 

Stockwell requested a roll call vote, Ms. Xethalis yes, Mr. Zientara yes, Ms. Stockwell 

yes.  

 

 

RE 

Edited by Michelle Whitehead 

 

 

Draft 4/16/2021 

 

 



CHECK NO. Check Date VENDOR Amount ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

140239 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 70.13 ACCT 8641 BANKING SERVICE CHARGES
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 27.56 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 72.62 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 181.00 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 262.28 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 375.00 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 471.63 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140236 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM GALE GROUP, INC. 120.68 LARGE PRINT JUVENILE BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140239 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 398.60 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140258 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 39.99 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140258 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 215.95 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 41.13 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 67.98 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 88.76 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 130.71 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 204.50 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 366.12 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 490.10 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 497.08 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 608.39 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 10.48 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 18.73 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 44.96 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 84.98 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 96.97 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 102.68 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 138.68 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 141.66 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140393 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM PROQUEST INFORMATI   5,267.43 DATABASE SUBSCRIPTIONS BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 33.57 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 113.95 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 140.96 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 307.31 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 487.76 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140445 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM CENTER POINT LARGE P 554.25 LARGE PRINT STANDING ORDER BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140510 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 132.97 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 29.04 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 36.62 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 142.61 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 172.47 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 187.91 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140592 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM EBSCO INDUSTRIES, INC 190.08 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTIONS BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140603 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 244.89 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140618 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM KANOPY 231.00 LIBRARY STREAMING SERVICE BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 10.79 BOOKS & PERIODICALS



140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 11.24 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 14.99 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 20.24 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 20.53 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 24.73 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 29.99 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 36.72 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 37.49 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 48.74 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 50.21 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 112.42 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 120.67 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 179.90 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 2,211.54 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 27.26 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140276 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM TECHSOUP GLOBAL 145.00 VERITAS BACKUP EXEC 21 COMPUTER SOFTWARE
140309 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BRIDGEALL LIBRARIES 12,500.00 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION COMPUTER SOFTWARE
140655 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM THICKSTAT, INC 3,150.00 MYLIBRO APP COMPUTER SOFTWARE

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 1,999.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE
140490 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM ILLINOIS LIBRARY ASSO 600.00 2021 REACHING FORWARD ILLINOIS CONFERENCE CONFERENCES & TRAVEL
140506 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST ARCHIVES CO 25.00 MAC REG FEE R DAMPTZ CONFERENCES & TRAVEL

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD -948.96 ACCT 3978 CONFERENCES & TRAVEL
923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 98.00 CONFERENCES & TRAVEL

140221 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM DANVILLE PUBLIC LIBR 16.00 LOST ITEMS (N DAVIS #21202008413822) LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS
140221 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM DANVILLE PUBLIC LIBR 22.00 LOST ITEMS (P PALMER #21202008412063) LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS
140232 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM EDWARDSVILLE PUBLI  24.95 LOST ITEMS (J SCHNIEDERJAN #21202008426766) LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS
140554 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM ALLERTON PUBLIC LIBR  129.99 LOST ITEMS / PAGEL #21202008312982 LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS
140584 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM DANVILLE PUBLIC LIBR 197.89 LOST/DAMAGED ITEMS LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS
140593 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM EDWARDSVILLE PUBLI  27.95 LOST ITEMS / GIRDLER #21202008339852 LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS
140635 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MT ZION DISTRICT LIBR 152.00 LOST ITEMS / MOFFETT/NIHISER/SPANGLER/DISTELRATH LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 119.00 MEMBERSHIP FEES
923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 225.00 ACCT 3978 MEMBERSHIP FEES

140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 1.38 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 7.59 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 10.35 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.94 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 32.55 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140208 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BECK'S ENGRAVING & R  18.00 NAME BADGES OFFICE SUPPLIES
140215 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM CDW GOVERNMENT INC 132.84 INKJET / DESK DRAWER OFFICE SUPPLIES
140239 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 102.41 ACCT 8641 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 4.65 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 6.12 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 8.88 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 16.86 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 18.09 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 20.34 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 21.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES



140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 37.71 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140330 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM DEMCO INC 679.48 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES
140337 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM ENVISIONWARE, INC 1,546.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 2.40 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA OFFICE SUPPLIES
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 8.05 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 12.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 12.32 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140405 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM ROSE DREW, INC 375.84 BOOK SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 4.05 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 4.83 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 21.18 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140436 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BECK'S ENGRAVING & R  11.00 S-2 RED INK PAD/NAME BADGE OFFICE SUPPLIES
140468 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM DEMCO INC 110.96 KAPCO EASY BIND REPAIR TAPE OFFICE SUPPLIES
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 2.76 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 5.52 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140560 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 7.59 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140603 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 116.98 ACCT 8641 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 1.15 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 1.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 1.50 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 2.30 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 2.40 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 3.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 4.60 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 5.01 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 6.16 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 7.31 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 9.30 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 9.40 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 16.28 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 34.66 OFFICE SUPPLIES
140663 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM ULINE 110.40 CUST # 2421751 / OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 52.20 OFFICE SUPPLIES
923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 175.31 OFFICE SUPPLIES
923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 230.85 OFFICE SUPPLIES

140239 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 187.86 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPEN
140250 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM JESSICA HILL CONSULT  1,000.00 INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 3/15-3/26'21 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPEN
140493 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM JESSICA HILL CONSULT  1,000.00 WEEK OF 3/29/21-4/10/21 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPEN
140321 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM COMMERCIAL MAIL SE 209.62 MAR 16  MAR 31'21 POSTAGE
140454 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM COMMERCIAL MAIL SE 235.01 APR 1 - APR 15'21 POSTAGE
140233 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM ERICKSON DAVIS, ATTO 375.00 LEGAL SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
140251 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM JONES & THOMAS 400.00 WEB SERVICE/BASE SERVER/HOSTING & MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
140495 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM JONES & THOMAS 250.00 SSL CERTIFICATION PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
140495 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM JONES & THOMAS 400.00 WEB SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 49.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
140262 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM NCI BUSINESS SYSTEMS 39.75 NCI-ANNUAL PO FOR DUPLICATOR-2 SERV-OFFICE EQUIPMENT



140420 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM WATTS COPY SYSTEMS 533.15 WATT COPY SYSTEMS SERVICES SERV-OFFICE EQUIPMENT
140264 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM OFFICEFURNITURE.COM 1,027.00 OFFICE FURNITURE SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS
140603 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM GE MONEY BANK/AMAZ 795.91 ACCT 8641 SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS

923004636 4/15/2021  12:00:00 AM REGIONS/CREDIT CARD 171.00 SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS
140389 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM PAETEC 53.30 ACCT 633318933001 TELEPHONE
140389 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM PAETEC 89.60 ACCT 633292627001 TELEPHONE
140573 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM CALL ONE 707.82 ACCT 1212890 TELEPHONE

59 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS
CHECK NO. Check Date VENDOR Amount ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.84 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140206 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 47.97 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140231 4/6/2021  12:00:00 AM EDC EDUCATIONAL SVC 19.98 DIRECT ORDER CHILDRENS BOOKS BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 54.12 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 107.04 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140301 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 235.10 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 2.30 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 10.35 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140376 4/13/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 23.59 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 19.99 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT 2021 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140433 4/20/2021  12:00:00 AM BAKER & TAYLOR CO 38.43 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
140630 4/27/2021  12:00:00 AM MIDWEST TAPE, LLC 51.03 AV MATERIALS AND HOOPLA BOOKS & PERIODICALS



DPL FY 2021 Budget Report

Prepared: May 3, 2021

At the end of April 33% of the year has passed

Revenue
FY 2021 Budgeted % of Budget Actual YTD % Collected FY20 YTD % Change

Property Taxes 2,842,000$                             72.9% 50,732.01$               1.8% -$                    #DIV/0!

All Other 1,055,252$                             27.1% 377,474.91$             35.8% 344,757.61$      9.5%

Total Revenue 3,897,252$                             428,206.92$             11.0% 344,757.61$      24.2%

Expense % Expended

Personnel

Payroll 1,646,241$                             569,358.28$             541,336.93$      5.2%

Benefits 797,034$                                 269,765.50$             266,475.43$      1.2%

2,443,275$                             61.9% 839,123.78$             34.3% 807,812.36$      3.9%

Library Materials

Books, Periodicals, etc. 245,000$                                 136,534.36$             55.7% 104,152.83$      31.1%

Per Capita 103,250$                                 -$                           0.0% -$                    #DIV/0!

Lost/Damage 3,000.00$                                694.70$                     23.2% 174.27$              n/a

Total Materials 351,250$                                 9.3% 137,229.06$             39.1% 104,327.10$      31.5%

Professional Services

Professional Services 40,000$                                   2,767.99$                  6.9% 13,463.75$        -79.4%

Temp Agency 500$                                         3,531.16$                  706.2% -$                    #DIV/0!

Bank Service Charges 150$                                         147.44$                     98.3% 43.90$                2.358542
